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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 7th round, Match #54

Friday, 28.09.2025, 15:30, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 15°C. Spectators: 538

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1 : 0

«Kolos» Kovalivka

30 Varakuta Danylo
27 Krupskyi Illia
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
15 Antiukh Denys
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
19 Rashytsia Ermir
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes
12 Solovei Maksym
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
2 Kapinus Dmytro
11 Churko Viacheslav
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
17 Kogut Igor
44 Kondratiuk Denys
47 Khrunyk Illia
73 Karpizin Yaroslav
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
80 Mba Kristian
88 Korol Andrii

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy (C)
6 Burda Mykyta
3 Kozik Eduard
77 Poniedielnik Andrii
55 Telles
20 Gagnidze Nika
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
15 Husol Artem
70 Klymchuk Yurii
19 Alefirenko Danyil

Substitutes
1 Matsapura Dmytro
38 Puzankov Tymur
5 Bondarenko Valerii
16 Krasniqi Ilir
2 Rukhadze Zurab
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 A. Krasnicqi
11 Tretiakov Maksym
14 Kane Ibrahim
17 Salabai Anton
27 Oyewusi Kehinde Mathias

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Pavlinov Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Trekhlib Yaroslav
4th Official:
Osaulenko Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Khiblin Ihor

VAR Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Striletska Maryna
VAR Referee Observer:
Moseichuk Yurii
Delegate:
Bortnyk Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 7th round, Match #54
Friday, 28.09.2025, 15:30, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 15°C. Spectators: 538

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 1 : 0 «Kolos» Kovalivka
41' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo

54' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

15 Antiukh Denys 57'

5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan 60'

62' 55 Telles

15 Antiukh Denys 63'

15 Antiukh Denys
17 Kogut Igor 64'

64' 15 Husol Artem
11 Tretiakov Maksym

64' 19 Alefirenko Danyil
14 Kane Ibrahim

98 Itodo Peter Mandela
80 Mba Kristian 75'

76' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
16 Krasniqi Ilir

76' 70 Klymchuk Yurii
27 Oyewusi Kehinde Mathias

80' 3 Kozik Eduard

24 Martyniuk Oleksandr 83'

88' 77 Poniedielnik Andrii
17 Salabai Anton

25 Lytvynenko Ivan
11 Churko Viacheslav 90'
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